
DSN HOST COLLEGE  ADDRESS PHONE E-MAIL WEBSITE
ADVANCED MANUFACTURING

 Trudy Gerald San Diego City College
1313 Park Blvd 
San Diego, CA 92101

(619) 388-3522 tgerald@sdccd.edu http://www.makingitincalifornia.com/

ADVANCED TRANSPORTATION & RENEWABLES

Greg
Newhouse

San Diego Miramar College
10440 Black Mountain Rd
San Diego, CA 92126 

(619) 388-7673 gnewhous@sdccd.edu http://www.atreeducation.org/

GLOBAL TRADE & LOGISTICS

Victor Castillo Southwestern College
880 National City Blvd 
National City, CA 91950

(619) 482-6393 VCastillo@swccd.edu http://www.globaltradeandlogistics.org/

HEALTH

Ann Durham Grossmont College
8800 Grossmont College Drive
El Cajon, CA 92020

(619) 644-7057 ann.durham@gcccd.edu http://www.ca-hwi.org/

ICT/DIGITAL MEDIA

Leroy Brady SD City College
1313 Park Blvd
San Diego, CA 92101

(619) 388-3488 lbrady@sdccd.edu http://www.ict-dm.net/

SECTOR NAVIGATOR FOR LIFE SCIENCES/BIOTECH

Dr. Sandy 
Slivka

San Diego Miramar College
10440 Black Mountain Rd
San Diego, CA 92126

(619) 388-7541 sslivka@sdccd.edu http://www.calbiotechcareers.org/
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SMALL BUSINESS

Joe Molina MiraCosta College
One Barnard Drive
Oceanside, CA 92056

(760) 795-8742 jmolinamiracosta@gmail.
com

http://www.smallbusinesssector.net/

CENTERS OF EXCELLENCE, DIRECTOR FOR LABOR MARKET INFORMATION

Zhenya 
Lindstrom

Chaffey College
13106 Central Ave
Chino, CA 91710

(909) 652-7753 Evgeniya.Lindstrom@
chaffey.edu

http://www.coeccc.net/sandiego_imperial.asp

K-14 PATHWAYS REGIONAL TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE PROVIDER, CTE REGIONAL PATHWAYS (SB 1070)

Jennifer 
Nelson

Palomar College
1140 W. Mission Road
San Marcos, CA 92069

(760) 744-1150 
x3047

jnelson@palomar.edu http://regionalpathwayssd-ic.org/

GRANTS DIRECTOR, PROP 39 CLEAN ENERGY PROGRAM

Jonathan 
Kropp

Cuyamaca College
900 Rancho San Diego Parkway
El Cajon, CA 92019

(619) 660-4045 jonathan.kropp@gcccd.
edu

http://www.eeusector.com/prop-39/

CO-CHAIR-REGIONAL CONSORTIUM

Mary Wylie Grossmont-Cuyamaca 
Community College District 
Auxiliary Organization 
8800 Grossmont College Drive
El Cajon, CA 92020

(619) 957-5540 marywylie2011@gmail.
com

http://myworkforceconnection.org/

CO-CHAIR-REGIONAL CONSORTIUM

Wilma Owens Grossmont-Cuyamaca 
Community College District 
Auxiliary Organization 
8800 Grossmont College Drive
El Cajon, CA 92020

(760) 212-7685 wilmaowens@yahoo.com http://myworkforceconnection.org/

PROGRAM SPECIALIST (INTERIM) - REGIONAL CONSORTIUM

Amber J Pierce Grossmont-Cuyamaca 
Community College District 
Auxiliary Organization 
8800 Grossmont College Drive
El Cajon, CA 92020

(619) 660-4017 amber.pierce@gcccd.edu http://myworkforceconnection.org/


